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2026 India Holiday Schedule 

Holiday Weekday 
Trivandrum 

(Kerala) 
Bangalore 

(Karnataka) 

Pune & 
Mumbai 

(Maharashtra) 
Rest of India 

New Year's Day Thursday 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 

Makar Sankranti / Uttarayana 
Punyakala      

Thursday - 15-Jan - 15-Jan 

Republic Day Monday 26-Jan 26-Jan 26-Jan 26-Jan 

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti Thursday - - 19-Feb  

Holi Festival Monday - 2-Mar - 2-Mar 

Holi Festival Tuesday - - 3-Mar  

Ugadi Festival / Gudhi Padwa Thursday - 19-Mar 19-Mar 19-Mar 

Id-ul-Fitr (Ramzan)* Friday 20-Mar - - - 

Mahaveera Jayanthi       Tuesday - 31-Mar - 31-Mar 

Good Friday Friday 3-Apr 3-Apr - 3-Apr 

Baisakhi / Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar 

Jayanti 
Tuesday - - 14-Apr - 

Vishu Wednesday 15-Apr - - - 

May Day Friday 1-May 1-May 1-May 1-May 

Id-ul-Ad’ha (Bakrid)* Wednesday 27-May - - - 

Bakrid Thursday - - 28-May - 

Moharam Friday - - 26-Jun - 

Karkadaka Vavu Wednesday 12-Aug - - - 

First Onam / Milad-i-Sherif* Tuesday 25-Aug - - - 

Thiruvonam / Eid Milad Wednesday 26-Aug 26-Aug - 26-Aug 

Sreekrishna Jayanthi Friday 4-Sep - - - 

Ganesh Chaturthi Monday - 14-Sep 14-Sep 14-Sep 

Gandhi Jayanthi Friday 2-Oct 2-Oct 2-Oct 2-Oct 

Mahanavami / Dasara Tuesday 20-Oct 20-Oct 20-Oct 20-Oct 
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Vijayadasami     Wednesday - 21-Oct - 21-Oct 

Deepavali Monday 9-Nov - - - 

Deepavali / Balipadyami Tuesday - 10-Nov 10-Nov 10-Nov 

Guru Nanak Jayanti Tuesday - - 24-Nov - 

Christmas Day Friday 25-Dec 25-Dec 25-Dec 25-Dec 

New Year's Day 2027 Friday 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 1-Jan 

Holiday Slowdown* 
25 December 2026 – 1 January 2027 

(return to work Monday, 4 January 2027) 

 
The Holiday Slowdown will occur from Friday, December 25, 2026 – Friday, January 1, 2027 with regular 

work schedules resuming on Monday, January 4, 2027   
(There are slightly different dates for international employees, but in the same week).  

 

 
 

Please note: 

• Using the official government gazetted holidays, the above schedule has been built in alignment with HR 
and India business leaders 

• In total, all locations have 15 holidays given in the year 2026 
• New Year’s Day 2027 is listed here for visibility as it relates to the slowdown period of the upcoming year  
• For any questions on the above, please reach out to benefits@infoblox.com 
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